and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the Board of Directors of the Company vide a meeting dated 

7th November 2025 approved the grant of Stock Options to its Eligible Employees under the “‘Lloyds 

Steels Industries Limited Employee Stock Option Plan – 2021” as per details given below: 

1 Brief details of the options granted 3,20,000 (Three Lakhs Twenty 
Thousand only) options have been 
granted by the NRC in terms of the 
“‘Lloyds Steels Industries Limited 
Employee Stock Option Plan – 
2021” 

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of the SEBI (Share Based 
Employee Benefits & Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 as

[...]

amended from time to time 

Yes 

3 Total number of shares covered by these options Upon exercise, each option shall 
result into one equity share of the 
Company. Therefore, the total 
number of shares covered by 
options granted as on date by the 
NRC is 3,20,000 (Three Lakhs 
Twenty Thousand only) 

4 Exercise Price Rs. 9.50 per share  

5 Vesting Date Options shall vest after 1 year but 
within 7 years from the date of 
grant subject to the satisfaction of 
vesting conditions. Option not 
exercised within exercise period 
shall lapse.

[...]

2) Allotment of Employee Stock Options under “‘Lloyds Steels Industries Limited Employee Stock 

Option Plan – 2021 to the Employees of Lloyds Infrastructure and Construction Limited (“LICL”), 

Associate of the Company. 

1 Brief details of the options granted 1,05,784 (One Lakh, Five 
Thousand, Seven Hundred and 
Eighty-Four only) options have 
been granted by the NRC in 
terms of the “‘Lloyds Steels 
Industries Limited Employee 
Stock Option Plan – 2021” 

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of the SEBI (Share Based 
Employee Benefits & Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 as

[...]

amended from time to time 

Yes 

3 Total number of shares covered by these options Upon exercise, each option 
shall result into one equity 
share of the Company. 
Therefore, the total number of 
shares covered by options 
granted as on date by the NRC 
is 1,05,784 (One Lakh, Five 
Thousand, Seven Hundred and 
Eighty-Four only). 

4 Exercise Price Rs. 9.50 per share  

5 Vesting Date Options shall vest after 1 year 
but within 7 years from the 
date of grant subject to the 
satisfaction of vesting 
conditions. Option not 
exercised within exercise 
period shall lapse.